

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17576 Version: 1 Name: Supporting the city of Madison's application for

Google Fiber for Communities..

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/23/2010 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 3/16/2010 **Final action:** 3/16/2010

Enactment date: 3/17/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00276

Title: Supporting the city of Madison's application for Google Fiber for Communities.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, Mark Clear, Judy Compton, Shiva Bidar, Tim Bruer, Joseph R. Clausius, Lauren

Cnare, Bryon A. Eagon, Julia S. Kerr, Steve King, Bridget R. Maniaci, Larry Palm, Thuy Pham-Remmele, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Marsha A. Rummel, Jed Sanborn, Chris Schmidt, Michael

Schumacher, Paul E. Skidmore, Brian L. Solomon, Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
3/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
2/23/2010	1	Mayor's Office	Referred for Introduction	
2/23/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass

Fiscal Note

Existing staff and resources will be used to respond to this request for information. No appropriation is required.

Title

Supporting the city of Madison's application for Google Fiber for Communities.

Body

WHEREAS, Google has announced plans to build and test ultra-high speed broadband networks in a small number of trial locations across the country; and

WHEREAS, Google has published a request for information from interested communities, responses to which are due on March 26, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Madison is superbly positioned to make an aggressive application for this program due to its strong high-tech business community, the quality of the infrastructure, a tech-savvy population, the presence of a Google office here, and many community organizations interested in partnering with the city; and

WHEREAS, being a trial location for Google could mean millions of dollars and hundreds of jobs in Madison; and

WHEREAS, public interest in this program has been strong throughout our community;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Common Council support the City of Madison's application to the Google Fiber, and direct the IT Director to work with city agencies and with interested

File	#:	17576,	Version:	1
------	----	--------	----------	---

community organizations in order to prepare a response by March 26, 2010.